

**Date: 10<sup>th</sup> November, 2023**

To,  
Department of Corporate Services,  
Listing and Compliance,  
BSE Limited,  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,  
Dalal Street,  
Mumbai-400 001

Sub.: Intimation on publication of newspaper advertisement

Scrip Code (BSE): 540358

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed newspaper advertisement published in Economic Times (English) and Jaipur Mahanagar Times (Hindi), intimating about record date (21<sup>st</sup> November, 2023) for the purpose of ascertaining the eligibility of shareholders entitled for Dividend on Equity Shares of the Company at the rate of 2% per share (i.e. Re. 0.20 per share) for the total amount of Rs. 20,61,660.00 (Rs. Twenty Lakh Sixty-One Thousand Six Hundred Sixty), which shall be paid on/before 05<sup>th</sup> December, 2023.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

**For RMC Switchgears Limited**

SHIVI  
KAPOOR   
Digitally signed by SHIVI KAPOOR  
Date: 2023.11.10 12:56:18 +05'30'

**Shivi Kapoor  
(Company Secretary & Compliance Officer)**

# BIF Slams Telcos' Stand on Use of OTT Platforms for Enterprise Communications

Urvi.Malvaniya@imesgroup.com

**Mumbai:** The Broadband India Forum (BIF), a lobby for tech companies, has slammed the telcos' stand against the use of OTT platforms such as WhatsApp for enterprise communications, saying operators are only trying to thrust a technologically inferior and user-unfriendly product like SMS through regulatory/administrative intervention.

The BIF said the SMS route is often unreliable due to lapses in network coverage, which is why telecom customers prefer app-based messaging platforms like WhatsApp over SMS.

"The telcos' action is analogous to insisting on transportation by bullock cart when modern and more affordable automotive transport is available and permitted," TV Ramachandran, president, BIF, told ET. The tech forum counts Amazon, Meta (which owns WhatsApp), Microsoft, Intel, Qualcomm, and Google among its key members.

The BIF president said that WhatsApp and Telegram are perfectly legal and permissible products and it's absurd to allege that some corporates are circumventing and bypassing the legal telecom route by using apps. The popularity of OTT communication products is not an attempt to block the use of legitimate modern technology and thus harm the end-users in our digital economy," said the BIF president.

At press time, other bodies that represent tech and digital entities like Nasscom and IAMAI did not respond to ET queries.

Telecom industry lobby body Cellular Operators Association of India (COAI), which represents Reliance Jio, Bharti Airtel and Vodafone Idea, had recently written to the Department of Tele-

communications (DoT) saying the use of OTT platforms by Amazon and Microsoft went against licensing norms, and that platforms like WhatsApp and Telegram must be labeled illegitimate routes for sending enterprise communications.

Telcos maintain that the OTT route circumvents licensing norms as it bypasses the telecom international long-distance operator (ILD) and instead uses non-telecom routes like WhatsApp and Telegram.

This, they contend, causes revenue losses not only for telcos, but also the national exchequer, apart from exposing customers to risks of fraud and spam.

The telcos, on their part, charge enterprises significantly higher rates for international business messages (like promotions and authentication messages or OTTs) — ₹4.2 versus ₹3.5 per a domestic enterprise message. The use of OTT communication platforms like WhatsApp bypass this charge.

Tech and telecom companies have been sparring over the industry's use of over-the-top messaging by enterprises for a while now, with both repeatedly making petitions to the regulator.

On the request of industry members, the Telecom Regulatory Authority of India (Trai) has floated a discussion paper on regulating OTT platforms and another on defining international telecom traffic, particularly SMS under the unified licence.

# Vi says DoT Rejects Its Objections Related to Licence Fee Demand

Our Bureau

**New Delhi:** Vodafone Idea (Vi) has said that the Department of Telecommunications (DoT) has dismissed its representation and objections in respect of licence fee demand of ₹74 crore and ₹0.51 crore (including interest till 31.03.2023) for financial year 2011-12. Earlier too, the DoT had rejected Vi's objections related to licence fee demands for different fi-

scals. "DoT vide its communication dated November 7, 2023, has disposed of the company's representation and objections in respect of licence fee demand of ₹74 crore and ₹0.51 crore (including interest till 31.03.2023) for financial year 2011-12," the company said in a regulatory filing Thursday. Further, the company said it has in the past written to DoT to correct errors in the demands up to FY2016-17, which DoT has not acted upon so far. "If, however, it is permissible

for DoT to modify the demands for the period covered by the judgment of the Supreme Court, then, in that event, there are various errors which need to be corrected and which would reduce the demand crystallized by the SC," the filing said.

The matter relates to the adjusted gross revenue (AGR) verdict of the Supreme Court, wherein the apex court had directed older telcos including Vodafone Idea, Bharti Airtel among others to pay dues as per calculations of the DoT.

## bajaj CONSUMER CARE

### Bajaj Consumer Care Limited

CIN: L01110R2006PLC047173  
 Regd. Office : Old Station Road, Sevashram Chouraha, Udaipur 313 001, Rajasthan  
 Contact: 0294-2561631-32 Website: www.bajajconsumercare.com  
 Email: compliance@bajajconsumer.com

### Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and Half year ended September 30, 2023

Particulars	Quarter ended			Half Year ended		Year ended
	September 30, 2023	June 30, 2023	September 30, 2022	September 30, 2023	September 30, 2022	March 31, 2023
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income from operations (net)	23,484.95	27,016.71	23,245.20	50,501.66	48,189.28	96,087.26
Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)*	4,538.48	5,580.96	3,835.78	10,119.44	7,929.02	16,879.21
Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)*	3,727.93	4,622.08	3,165.91	8,350.01	6,555.18	13,921.80
Total Comprehensive Income (net of tax)	3,690.53	4,613.89	3,151.37	8,304.42	6,524.23	13,836.08
Equity Share Capital	1,428.26	1,428.26	1,475.40	1,428.26	1,475.40	1,428.42
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 1/- each) (Not annualised except for year ended March 31, 2023)						
Basic:	2.61	3.24	2.15	5.85	4.44	9.48
Diluted:	2.61	3.24	2.14	5.85	4.44	9.47

\*There are no Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items.

The key numbers of standalone unaudited results of the company are as under:

Particulars	Quarter ended			Half Year ended		Year ended
	September 30, 2023	June 30, 2023	September 30, 2022	September 30, 2023	September 30, 2022	March 31, 2023
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
(a) Total income from operations (net)	23,186.62	26,418.07	23,030.23	49,604.69	47,703.76	94,993.29
(b) Net Profit before tax	4,653.57	5,502.53	3,849.10	10,156.10	7,893.35	16,948.43
(c) Net Profit after tax	3,840.50	4,541.13	3,176.59	8,381.63	6,514.23	13,981.54

Note:

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on Nov 09, 2023. The statutory auditors have carried out a limited review of the above results.
- The Company bought back 16,053 fully paid up equity shares during first quarter. The buyback was concluded on April 13th, 2023. As of the conclusion date of buyback, the Company had bought back 49,14,159 equity shares representing 3.33% of pre buyback paid up capital and 99.99% of the Maximum buyback size. All equity shares bought back have been extinguished.
- The above is an extract of detailed format of Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange where shares of the Company are listed i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on the website of the Company i.e. www.bajajconsumercare.com.

For Bajaj Consumer Care Limited

Sd/-  
 Jaideep Nandi  
 Managing Director  
 DIN : 06939480



Place : Mumbai  
 Date : 09.11.2023

# Genpact Names New CEO, Posts Lower than Expected Q3 Nos

**Bengaluru:** Global business process management (BPM) firm Genpact has named Balakrishnan Kalra as its CEO effective February 9, 2024, following the retirement of NV (Tiger) Tyagarajan after being at the helm for 12 years.

The New York-headquartered firm early on Thursday (India time) also reported lower-than-expected revenue of \$1.14 billion for the third quarter ended September, up 2% from \$1.11 billion a year earlier. Its net income increased 29% year over year to \$18 million from \$6 million. This is marginally higher from the June quarter's net income of \$16.3 million. "During the third quarter, we saw increasing pressure in short-cycle advisory and other project works as clients remained sharply focused on large transformation deals that prioritise cost reductions," outgoing CEO and president Tyagarajan said.

"This resulted in total revenue below our expectations. However, bookings remain strong and

on pace to grow at least 25% in 2023." Without giving the quantum, Genpact said it signed two new large deals during the quarter following the 11 signed in the first half of the year. Industry bellwether Accenture's new bookings for the June-August period were at \$16.6 billion — a 10% fall on year. Like industry peers,

given the year-to-date performance, the Genpact CEO said they are resetting the company's full year 2023 revenue outlook due to lower-than-normal visibility into client discretionary spending and no expectation of seeing the typical seasonal year-end lift from budget flush spending. — Our Bureau

### RMC SWITCHGEARS LIMITED

CIN: L21219RJ9997000899  
 Registered Office: 7 Km from Chakou, Kothkhwada Road, Village Badodiyu, Tehsil: Chakou, Taluk: Rajapet, District: Jaipur-302017 (Rajasthan)  
 Corporate Office: B-11 (B&C), MGV Industrial Area, JAIPUR-302017 (Rajasthan)  
 Telephone: +91 141 4402222, Website: http://www.rmcindia.in/  
 Email: info@rmcindia.in, sales@rmcindia.in

### NOTICE DECLARATION OF AN INTERIM DIVIDEND AND RECORD DATE

The Board of Directors of the Company has at its meeting held on Monday, November 6, 2023, declared an interim dividend of Rs. 0.20 per equity share of Rs. 20/- each of the Company. The interim dividend will be paid on or before Tuesday, December 5, 2023, to the equity shareholders of the Company, whose names appear in the Register of Members of the company or in the records of the Depositories as beneficial owners of the shares as on Tuesday, November 21, 2023, which is the Record Date, fixed for the purpose.

The above information is also available on the website of the Company (<http://www.rmcindia.in/>) and on the website of the stock exchange where the shares of the Company are listed, i.e. BSE Limited ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)).

For RMC SWITCHGEARS LIMITED Sd/-  
 Shibi Kapoor  
 Company Secretary

Place: Jaipur  
 Date: November 9, 2023

# Dynamic Cables Limited

A Govt. Recognized Two STAR Export House

## Powering the Growth

### STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2023

PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
	30-09-23	30-06-23	30-09-23	31-03-23	
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	
I Total Income from Operations	15,427.16	18,213.69	17,436.44	33,640.85	32,287.66
II Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	723.16	1,495.17	995.56	2,218.33	1,954.10
III Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)#	723.16	1,495.17	995.56	2,218.33	1,954.10
IV Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	508.93	1,138.45	722.03	1,647.38	1,439.28
V Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	509.33	1,128.13	725.89	1,637.47	1,432.24
VI Equity Share Capital	2,201.40	2,201.40	2,201.40	2,201.40	2,201.40
VII Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	15,541.61
VIII Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -					
1. Basic: (in INR)	2.31	5.17	3.28	7.48	6.54
2. Diluted: (in INR)	2.31	5.17	3.28	7.48	6.54

NOTES:

- The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the board of directors at their respective meeting held on 09th November, 2023.
- The financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial result for the quarter and half year ended 30.09.2023 filed with the stock exchange under regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format is available on the website of the stock exchanges i.e. www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and the company's website i.e. www.dynamiccables.co.in.

Place : Jaipur

Date : 9th November 2023

For & on behalf of Board of Directors

Dynamic Cables Limited

Ashish Mangal

Managing Director

DIN 00432213

CIN: L31300RJ2007PLC024139

Regd. Office & Unit-1: F-260, Road No.13, VKI Area, Jaipur-302013 (INDIA)

# Lupin

L I M I T E D

Registered Office: Kalpataru Inspire, 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor,  
 Off Western Express Highway, Santacruz (East), Mumbai 400 055.  
 Corporate Identity Number: L24100MH1983PLC029442  
 Tel: (91-22) 6640 2323 E-mail: info@lupin.com  
 Website: www.lupin.com

### EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

Particulars	3 Months Ended		6 Months Ended		Accounting Year Ended
	30/09/2023	30/09/2022	30/09/2023	30/09/2022	
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1) Total Revenue from operations	50,385.6	41,455.2	98,526.2	78,893.6	166,416.6
2) Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (before exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	6,296.7	2,095.8	11,884.6	2,118.5	7,164.9
3) Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	6,296.7	2,095.8	11,884.6	2,118.5	7,164.9
4) Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	4,896.7	1,297.3	9,419.3	406.5	4,300.8
5) Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period (comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income/(Loss) (after tax))	5,128.3	473.9	9,321.2	(1,268.7)	4,502.6
6) Paid up equity share capital (Face value ₹ 2/- each)	910.5	909.4	910.5	909.4	910.0
7) Other equity (as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet)	-	-	-	-	123,735.0
8) Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 2/- each) (Not annualised for the quarters and six months ended)					
a) Basic (in ₹):	10.76	2.85	20.70	0.89	9.46
b) Diluted (in ₹):	10.72	2.85	20.62	0.89	9.41

NOTES:

- Key numbers of Standalone Results are as under:

Particulars	3 Months Ended		6 Months Ended		Accounting Year Ended
	30/09/2023	30/09/2022	30/09/2023	30/09/2022	
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total Revenue from Operations	36,592.3	28,289.6	71,548.7	55,814.5	112,588.3
Profit/(Loss) Before Tax	6,960.4	1,728.9	12,725.7	3,178.5	5,271.4
Profit/(Loss) After Tax	5,486.1	1,486.2	10,255.7	2,658.0	4,252.1

- The above Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 08, 2023.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of these Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website www.lupin.com.

Place : Mumbai

Date : November 08, 2023

By order of the Board

For Lupin Limited

Nilesh D. Gupta

Managing Director

DIN: 01734642

